

Ê

C.A.No. 3197 OF 2000
ITEM No.106 Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3197/2000

KOHINOOR ELASTICS PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

C.A. No.4789/2000 (with office report),
C.A. No.4050/2001
(with appln.(s) for early hearing and with office report),
C.A. No.3789/2001
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report),
C.A. No.1469/2002 (with office report),
C.A. No.6392/2002 (with appln.(s) for stay and with office report),
C.A. No.4602/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date : 04/05/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master